PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3322940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILLIPORE AB	12/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK CHEMICALS AND LIFE SCIENCE AB	
Street Address:	et Address: C/O MERCK AKTIEBOLAG	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: BOX 3033	
City:	: SOLNA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	169 03	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6568844
Patent Number:	6032543
Patent Number:	7815362
Patent Number:	8167480
Patent Number:	7597683
Patent Number:	7980531
Patent Number:	8919733
Patent Number:	RE41169
Patent Number:	7959754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088981818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: NIELDS, LEMACK & FRAME, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MERCK CHEMICALS

503276322 REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0009

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. LEMACK
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of registration_Merck Chemicals and Life Science AB_2014-05-21 Millipore AB#page1.tif source=Certificate of registration_Merck Chemicals and Life Science AB_2014-05-21 Millipore AB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0010



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556120-3000		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
1968-10-22	2013-12-11	
Document created on	Page	
2014-05-21 17:10	1 (2)	

Registration number:

556120-3000

Business name:

Merck Chemicals and Life Science AB

ROSYER X

Address:

c/o Merck Aktiebolag

Box 3033 169 03 SOLNA

Registered office:

Solna

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

1968-08-16

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital...: SEK 10,300,100

Number of shares: 103,001

Min.: SEK 3,750,000

Max..: SEK 15,000,000 Min..: 37,500

Max..: 150,000

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

561006-4890 Odgvist, Sven-Olof Christer, Storgatan 27, 411 24 GÖTEBORG

BOARD MEMBERS

670605-2351 Bíró, Péter, Elfviksvägen 58, 181 47 LIDINGÖ 540203 Skovly, Per, Grefsenveien 102 B, 0492 OSLO, NORGE

AUDITORS

556043-4465 KPMG AB, Box 16106, 103 23 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 601028-1175

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

601028-1175 Käll, Lars Mikael, c/o KPMG AB, Box 16106, 103 23 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the board members

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

PATENT REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0011



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556120-3000		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
1968-10-22	2013-12-11	
Document created on	Page	
2014-05-21 17:10	2 (2)	

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2013-11-15

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20120101-20121231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2013-12-11 Merck Chemicals and Life Science AB 1968-10-22 Millipore Aktiebolag

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket
851 81 Sundsvall
060 18 40 00
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se
www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT REEL: 035488 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 04/23/2015